

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
Cotober 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

| OPERATOR: License # 5386 | API No. 15 - 051-25863-00-00 |
|--|---|
| Name: Production Drilling Inc | Spot Description: 100' South |
| Address 1: P O Box 680 | NW _NW _SW _ Sec. 22 Twp. 11 S. R. 18 ☐ East ☑ West |
| Address 2: | 2210 Feet from North / South Line of Section |
| City: Hays State: Ks Zip: 67601 + | 4950 Feet from 📝 East / 🗌 West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: Aven Weaverling | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (785) 625 1189 RECEIVED | □NE □NW ☑SE □SW |
| CONTRACTOR: License # (32/28 1/ 111 0.6 2003 | County: Ellis |
| CONTRACTOR: License # 32/28 Name: Western Well Service | Lease Name: Dean Well # 8 |
| Wellsite Geologist: Clifton Ottaway KCC WICHITA | Field Name: Bemis |
| Purchaser: Coffeyvile Resources | Producing Formation: LKC Mar Platt Topeka |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 1979 Kelly Bushing: 1987 |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 3575 Plug Back Total Depth: 3571 |
| ✓ oil swd slow | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 222 Feet |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. | If yes, show depth set: 1263 Feet |
| Dry Other | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1263 |
| (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) | feet depth to: surface w/ 140 sxs SMD sx cmt. |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | |
| | Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH IL N4R 8-14-09 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Well Name: | · |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Chloride content: NA ppm Fluid volume: NA bbls |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD | Dewatering method used: Evapration |
| Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Commingled Docket No.: Dual Completion Docket No.:/_/ | Operator Name: |
| Dual Completion Docket No.: 70109 Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: 70109 | Lease Name: License No.: |
| \$ 5-30-09 6-3-09 745-09 | Quarter Sec TwpS. R |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copies of two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for | onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-II report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein |
| Signature: (Ivan Weaverlus) | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Title: Praduction Forma Date: 1-7-09 | 1/ |
| | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this and day of | , If Denied, Yes Date: |
| 20 09 | Wireline Log Received |
| Notary Public: Dunul & Mikeur | Geologist Report ReceMAISAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |
| DEBORAH K. MCKUNE | UIC Distribution JUL 2 3 2009 |
| Date Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS | |
| STATE OF KANSAS My App. Exp LD - 3 - 129 | RECEIVED |

| • | | S | | | Dean | | well #: _8 | | |
|---|-------------------------|--|---------------|----------|--------------------------------|---------------------|---|--------------|--------------|
| | now important tops ar | East West Indicate the matter of the matter | netrated. D | | | | | | |
| | es if gas to surface to | est, along with final chart(| | | | | | | |
| Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional | | ☐ Yes ☑ No | | √L | og Formation | n (Top), Dep | th and Datum | | Sample |
| Samples Sent to Geo | logical Survey | | Nam Tope | - | | Top 2939 | Datum 952 | | |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | L KC | | | 3213 3509 | | 1225 1524 | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | | | |
| →Dual Receiver Ce | ement Bond Log | | | | | | | | |
| √Gamma Ray Neu | utron | | | | | | | | |
| / | | | RECORD | √ Ne | _ | | | | |
| 709 | Size Hole | Report all strings set- | conductor, su | | ermediate, producti Setting | on, etc. Type of | f # Sacks | Tyne | and Percent |
| Purpose of String | Drilled | Set (In O.D.) | Lbs. | | Depth | Cemen | h | | dditives |
| Surface pipe | 12 1/4 | 8 5/8 | 23 | | 222 | COMMON | N 150 | | i |
| Long string | 7 7/8 | 5 1/2 | 15.5 | | 3573 | EA-2 | 150 | | |
| | | ADDITIONAL | L CEMENTII | NG / SQL | EEZE RECORD | | | L | |
| Purpose: | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | #Sacks | | | Туре | and Percent Additives | | |
| —— Perforate—✓ Protect Casing—— Plug Back TD—— Plug Off Zone | 1263 | SMD | 140 | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | } | | | | ···· |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATI Specify | ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per | forated | | | | ement Squeeze Record of Material Used) | d | Depth |
| 4 | 3458-68 Marr | RE(| |) | 2000 15% | NE | | | |
| 4 | 3368-74 LK-c | Izone III | 0 6 20 | 09 | 750 15% N | ΝE | | | |
| 4 | 3132-36 Plat | tsmouth | 9811011 | የምA | 1000 15% | NE | | | |
| 2 | 2971-79 Tope | ka KU | , Air. | | 1250 15% | NE | | | |
| | CIBP above Ar | ·b | | | | | | | 3500 |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: 7/8 | Set At: 3495 | Packer A | t: | Liner Run: | Yes 🔽 |] No | | |
| Date of First, Resumed 7-1509 7 01 | 1 | hr. Producing Meti | _ | Flowing | g 🗸 Pumpin | g | as Lift Othe | er (Explain, | 1 |
| Estimated Production / Per 24 Hours | Oil 12 | Bbls. Gas | Mcf | Wate | er 60 Bt | ols. | Gas-Oil Ratio | 34 | Gravity |
| DISPOSITION OF A | | | METHOD OF | | | aminet | PRODUCTIO | ON INTER | /AL: |
| / (If he heer, shi | Used on Lease | Open Hole Other (Specify) | Perf. | Dually | Comp. Con | nmingled | K | ANSAS COI | RPORATION CO |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

JUL 2 3 2003 RECEIVE:

QUALITY CILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

| Phone 785-483-2025 | н | iome Office | P.O. Bo | x 32 Ru | ssell, KS 676 | 65 | No. | 3168 |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|---|------------------------|--|
| Cell 785-324-1041 | | | | ounty | State | On Loca | tion | Finish |
| Sec. | Twp. | Range | | ll v | k e | | | 6:15 PM |
| Date 5/30/09 22 | 11 | J | ~ | 11 * 2 | <u> </u> | 101 > +0 | ~~_ | |
| Lease Ocan | Well No. | | ~~ | n Hays | _ , | Minto- | , | |
| Contractor Discovery | Drilli | 19 Rig # | POWER | @wner To Quality | Oilwell Cementin | g, Inc. | | * |
| Type Job Surface | - · · · - | | | | 1 | o rent cementing eq ist owner or contrac | uipment a tor to do | and turnish work as listed. |
| Hole Size | T.D. | 202 | | Charge (, | <u> </u> | | T | |
| Csg. 8% 33# | Depth | <u> </u> | | To * | <u>roductio</u> | DV AKIII. Va | <u> </u> | |
| Tog. Size | Depth | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Street | | | | |
| Drill Pipe | Depth | | | City | | State | | t or controlar |
| Tool | Depth | | | The above | was done to satisfa | action and supervision | ol owner a | agent of contractor. |
| Cement Left in Csg. 12 -15 | Shoe | Joint | | | CEM | ENT PY | ,, \ \ \$ | ., 1 |
| Press Max. | Minim | um | ·: | Amount O | rdered |) sx (on 3% | · <u>((</u>) | (0 5E) |
| Meas Line | Displa | ICO 13/4 | Blys. | Common | | | | <u>·</u> |
| Perf. | | | | Poz. Mix | | | | |
| | PMENT | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Gel. | | | | |
| Pumptrk No. Cementer Helper | Paul | | | Calcium | | <u> </u> | | |
| Na Driver | stalie | | · · · | Mills | ., | KA | NSAS COR | ORATION COMMISSION |
| Bulktrk PV No. Driver S | 1808 | | :: | Salt | ~ | | | CUMMISSION |
| JOB SERVICE | | ARKS | | Flowseal | | | AUG | 1 4 2000 |
| | _ , | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | | REC | |
| Pumptrk Charge | | | | | | | | EIVED |
| Mileage | | | | , | | | | |
| Footage | | Total | | Handling | | AND BOTH | | |
| | and the state of t | Total | <u> </u> | Mileage . | | | | |
| Remarks: | |) | | | ck Charge | | Course and accompany | : |
| The state of the s | | | | | | | A CONTRACTOR | 4 |
| | | | | Gülde Si | FLOAT F | | | |
| | 7. | <u></u> | | Centraliz | ~ | | | |
| | | | 37,6. | Baskels | 42.00 | | | |
| | | | • | AFU | | on the second | | 2 |
| | G JUNEAN | | | AFORISE | | | | |
| | | | 78.88° 8 8 | *************************************** | ×××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××× | | (2) | |
| - TAME | | | 200 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | -swide | | |
| - / Key | <u> </u> | | | en 2 2 | | Canal Carlo | | + |
| 70V | - 2 | | | | 20 500 00 | | | |
| | | | | , Rotaving | | 30 14 cm 15 | - | |
| | | 1-1-1 | The section of the se | Squeez | Maintold | ******* | Tax | × |
| | ·// | 1 A / | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Discoun | <u> </u> |
| | | / • | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | al Charge | |
| X Signature | Ÿ | | . , | »· [i . | • • • • • • | . 101 | ai Onai yi | ⁷] |
| _ | | | | | | | | |

| SU | /IFT | CHAR | GE TO: $\vec{\mathcal{P}}_{\mathcal{O}}$ | Westion D. | OIC. | 125 | | | | | TICKE | Т | |
|--|--|---------------|--|-------------|----------------|----------------------------|--|-------------------|---------------------|--|---------------|----------|-------------|
| | | ADDRE | ESS | 0,00711500 | <u> </u> | | |] | | | Nº 16 | 436 | . • |
| Comis. | ces, Inc. | CIFY, S | STATE, ZIP CO | 0E | | | | 1 | | | PAGE | OF | |
| | | | Trace - | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | <u> </u> | |
| SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. HAVS | WELLIPROJECT NO | . 1 | LEASE . | DEAN | | COUNTY/PARISH ELUS | STATE | CITY | | DAT | 6-03-05 | WNER | |
| 2. HESS | TICKET TYPE CO | NTRACTOR | 10 | | | RIG NAME/NO. | CIG SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO | | | DER NO. | | |
| 3 | U SALES WELL TYPE | _ | WELL CA | TEGORY | JOB PUR | CIOCOPOS UNAS | 7 67 | WELL PERMIT HO |) HAUS | WEI | L LOCATION | | |
| 4, | DIL | | Den | ELOS | de | STACE CONGSTA | 126 | 15-051 | | - | Q.71/R | 18 | |
| REFERRAL LOCATION | JRVOICE JHSTRUCT | TONS | | 7 | | | | 170 | | | 300,) , K | | |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER | | DUNTING ACCT DF | | | DESCRIPTION | | ατγ. ι | JAM QTY. | LUNA | UNIT PRICE | AMOUN | <u></u> |
| 575 | | 1/1 | | MILEAGE # / | / ₂ | | ~ | 15 | 71 | | 500 | 7.5 | 5100 |
| 579 | | 1 | | Pumpsee | | | KANSA: | 1/18 | | | 1750 00 | | |
| 22/ | | 1 | | Liquipua | | A A | Ŝ | 40 | A | | <i>2</i> 5 by | | 60 |
| 280 | | 1 | | FLOCHECH | 2/ | | , >> | 500 / | M | | 2 50 | 1/250 | Po |
| 290 | | 1/ | | DAIR | | - | | 36 | n | | 35 po | 105 | 00 |
| 402 | | 11 | | CENTRAINER | s | m i | COMMISS | 10/2 | a 5/2 | سرا | ∞ا کک | 550 | 100 |
| 403 | | 141 | | CMT BASH | | <u></u> פ | NOSSIN | 4 2 | 4 | <u> </u> | 180 00 | 720 | 100 |
| 407 | | 11 | | } | | Muss FRE | Ž | / 'E | 4 | | 275 00 | 275 | 06_ |
| 403 | | 1/1 | | DU. TOLK 8 | Perc | | 12634 | 1 2 | <u>a</u> | <u> </u> | 2550 120 | 2550 | 00 |
| 413 | | 1 | | Roya War & | SCRATS | HERS | ······································ | 20 1 | i4 /00 | 50 | 40 00 | 800 | ტა |
| 414 | • | // | | LMIT CLA | | | | //4 | EA | | 30 00 | ् | 100 |
| 4/7 | <u> </u> | 11 | | D. U. CATCH | Down | PLUCEDAME | T | /18 | 47 1067 | DiS- | 200 00 | 200 | _ ∞ |
| | stomer hereby acknowledg ons on the reverse side here | | • | REMIT | PAY | MENT TO: | OUR EQUIPMEN | T PERFORMED | AGREE DECIDE | DAGREE | PAGE TOTAL | 8405 | • |
| | , PAYMENT, RELEASE, I | | | | | | WITHOUT BREAK | | ļļ | - | Pb. 2 | 5,958 | 147 |
| LIMITED WARRAN | | - Colonier | i, and | SWIFT | SFRI | /ICES, INC. | MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W | OS? TAS | | 1 | SUB TOTAL | 14.363 | 147 |
| MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTO START OF WORK OR DELIVE | MER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRI ERY OF GOODS | ORTO | | | | X 466 | WE OPERATED AND PERFORME | THE EQUIPMENT | | + | Filis | | |
| v | | | | | | | CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL | Y? | | Ī | 5.3% | 612 | 136 |
| X DATE SIGNED | TIME SIGNED | | I AM. | | - | KS 67560 | ARE YOU SATISE | IED WITH OUR SE | RVICE? | | | | i |
| 20-23-08 | /230 | -15 | P.M. | /8 | 5-798 | 3-2300 | □ cu: | STOMER DID NOT | MISH TO RESPOND | | TOTAL | 14,975 | 383 |
| | CUSTON | ER ACCEPT | | | RVICES , | The customer hereby acknow | ledges receipt of | the materials and | services isted on l | ris licket. | | | 4.57 |
| SWIFT OPERATOR | A | | APPROVA | AL . | | • | | | | | | Thank | Vand |

DARAGE

Thank You!

TICKET CONTINUATION

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 TICKET No. 16436

| Services, Inc. | Ness City, KS 675 Off: 785-798-236 | | CUSTOMER PROPRIETION DRUG FOR | WELL AS , DEA. | DATE 06-03-09 PAGE OF 2 |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| PRICE SECONDARY REED | | | TO SERVICE | | AMOUNE |
| 419 | 1 | | BOTATING HEAD REWIN | 1 80 5/2 | |
| | | | | | |
| 325 | a | | STD EA-2 CM7 | 150 Su | 11 00 1650 00 |
| <u>\$30</u> | <i>a</i> | | SMO CM7 | 175 81 | 14 00 3450 00 |
| 276 | 2 | | FLOCELS | 81/43 | 1 50 121 50 |
| 283 | ع ا | | SALT | 750 LB | e 15 11 d 50 |
| 284 | 3 | | CAZSON | 7.8/ | 30 00 210 00 |
| 782 | 2 | | CFR-1 | 70 63 | 4 00 280 00 |
| <u><81</u> | 2 | | Selvice CHCCOTT | 325 SH | 150 487 50 |
| <u> </u> | 2 | <u> </u> | DRAYACE | 496,97 74 | 1 00 496 97 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | |
| | | | *************************************** | 1 1 | |
| · | | | | | |
| | | | n S S | | |
| | | | AUG 14: | | i i |
| | | | | | |
| | | | SSIWWOO. | | |
| | | | ISS ON | - | |
| · | | | SERVICE CHARGE | CUBIC FEET | |
| | | | Micegael Total Weight LOADED MILES | TON MILES | |
| | | L_L | SCHARGE | Todas Servicios | |

| BLO | 1071000) | 2/C == - | WELL NO. 8 | | | LEASE DEA: | | ices, Inc. | TICKET NO. 16434 |
|-------|--------------|---|------------------------|----------|---------------|------------|--------------|--|--|
| CHART | | | | PUM | PS | PRESSUR | E (PSI) | DSTAGE, LINKSTULK | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| NO. | TIME | RATE (BPM) | (BBT) (OVE) AOT NWE | 7 | C | TUBING | CASING | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AN | D MATERIALS |
| | 12 <u>30</u> | | | | | | | DUCKATION | |
| | | <u> </u> | ļ | | | | | CMT: BOTTEM 150 STOEATA, | |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> | RTO35TS, SET APESS 73, SJ 23. | 44, Taberby 3550 |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | · | 5/215.5 D. W. D. TOP \$56, 1265 | |
| | | | | | | | | CE-7/3579,11.13,15.55.73 | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 Linux Clamp. , SOUFLOCHECH, 4 | CAL HCL |
| | 1745 | | | | | | | START GSLAFLOATED | |
| | 1910 | | ļ <u>ļ</u> | | | | | 7349-1880PBALL | • • |
| | 1920 | | | | | | | BREAUCIAC, BOTATE POPE | |
| | 1945 | | 10 | | _ | | એબ્ડ | STARY MCC | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | /2 | | <u>سا</u> | | - | " FLOCHELY SUCKES | |
| | | | 10 | | ~ | | | " MCL | |
| | | | 0 | | _ | | | STARY EA-2CMT | |
| | | | 36.5 | | _/ | | <u>`</u> | END CANT | |
| | _ | | | | _ | | | DOP LA PLUG, WARHING STANT DISPY MOL 15- 150 | KANSAC CODD |
| | ශ්රතා | | D | | - | | <i>∂</i> w | 57Ax DISPY MCL 15- 156 | DESCRIPTION COMM |
| | | ···· | 15 | | _ | | ঐ৩১ | • | AUG 1 /1 2000 |
| | | | 50 | | | | 40) | | AUG 1 1 2009 RECEIVED |
| _, ,, | | | کک | | _ | | روي | START RIGMOD | CEINED |
| | | | 7.5 | | - | ~ | 800 | " MCL | |
| | | | 80 | | - | | 700 | | ······································ |
| | <i>ેળડ</i> | | 84,5 | | | | <u>/\v}</u> | LAND PLYG | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | ಎಂನಾ | | | | | | - | DROP DIV. OPENINE DAY | 27 |
| | | | 6,5 | | $-\downarrow$ | | | PLUG RIA, MIA 85 | |
| | 3032 | | | | 4 | | (O) | OPENDIU | |
| | 3038 | <u> ১</u> ১ | D | _ | - | | <i>15</i> \$ | 157ART 1512 @ 1/2 | |
| | | | 68.3 | | | | | . 14# | |
| | | | 730 | | _ | | | ENO | |
| | | | | | \dashv | | | Drop Du cosme Pers | |
| • | <u>~~~~</u> | | 0 | \dashv | \triangle | | | STANTE DOP | |
| | | | 90 | _ | 4 | | | CIRC CAY 20545 | 70/17 |
| | 2120 | | 30 | | | | | LAND PEUG | |
| | 3KD | | | | | | | JOB COMPLETE THANKYOU! | |
| | | • | | | _ | | | DONE JURAB | |
| | | | | | 1 | 1 | i | 41 - 1 | / 1 |